and September 30, 2023. Consequently, the loans and borrowing balance as of the respective quarter-end dates should have been reclassified
as current, as shown in the table below.

On December 29, 2023, Bevo Farms Ltd entered into a Third Supplemental Credit Agreement which provided a waiver for the breach in financial
covenants as at June 30, 2023 and September 30, 2023 and amended the financial covenants taking into account Bevo Farms Ltd revised
forecasts. Based on the forecasts and the amendments to the covenants, the Company expects to be in compliance with the financial covenants
for the next 15 months. The reclassification adjustment did not impact the condensed consolidated interim statements of loss and comprehensive
loss, statements of changes in equity or statements of cash flows for the three months ended June 30, 2023 and 2022 and six months ended
September 30, 2023 and 2022.

As at December 31, 2023, Bevo Farms Ltd was in compliance with all covenants relating to the Credit Agreement, and the loans and borrowing
balance are classified as non-current liabilities.

Previously reported Adjustments Adjusted
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
June 30, 2023 $ $ $
Liabilities
   Current, loans and borrowings  9,439  35,111  44,550
Total current liabilities  171,999  35,111  207,110
   Non-current, loans and borrowings  35,111  (35,111)  —
Total liabilities  324,256  —  324,256
Total liabilities and equity  832,188  —  832,188

September 30, 2023
Liabilities
   Current, loans and borrowings  13,421  34,586  48,007
Total current liabilities  117,972  34,586  152,558
   Non-current, loans and borrowings  34,586  (34,586)  —
Total liabilities  269,323  —  269,323
Total liabilities and equity  818,371  —  818,371

AURORA CANNABIS INC.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
Nine months ended December 31, 2023 and year ended March 31, 2023
(Amounts reflected in thousands of Canadian dollars, except share and per share amounts)

17

Note 10 Share Capital

(a) Authorized

The authorized share capital of the Company is comprised of the following:

i. Unlimited number of common voting shares without par value.
ii. Unlimited number of Class “A” Shares each with a par value of $1.00. As at December 31, 2023, no Class “A” Shares were issued and